## Puzzley Run Water Treatment Plant Bid #17-0817 Bid Tabulation

0.3.				*Beitzel E	xcavating	First Fruits Excavating		GM McCrossin		Carl Belt, Inc.		Beitzel Corporation		Triton Construction		Excavating Associates		Guyer Brothers, Inc.	
Item # Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
1 Mobilization		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,722.78	\$41,722.78	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$74,848.50	\$74,848.50	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$46,165.00	\$46,165.00	\$71,875.00	\$71,875.00
2 Traffic Control	1	1	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,065.55	\$25,065.55	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00	\$30,219.94	\$30,219.94	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,147.00	\$33,147.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
3 Audio Visual T	Taping	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,803.25	\$2,803.25	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,484.00	\$2,484.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4 Water Treatme	ent Plant	1	LS	\$613,800.00	\$613,800.00	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$808,311.80	\$808,311.80	\$1,022,900.00	\$1,022,900.00	\$865,367.07	\$865,367.07	\$778,110.00	\$778,110.00	\$929,853.00	\$929,853.00	\$972,270.00	\$972,270.00
5 Erosion & Sed	liment Control	1	LS	\$16,326.00	\$16,326.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,269.05	\$17,269.05	\$53,300.00	\$53,300.00	\$24,463.21	\$24,463.21	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$27,225.00	\$27,225.00	\$53,004.00	\$53,004.00
6 6" C909 PVC (	C235 Water Line	3,300	LF	\$35.00	\$115,500.00	\$47.80	\$157,740.00	\$28.08	\$92,664.00	\$27.00	\$89,100.00	\$49.22	\$162,426.00	\$54.00	\$178,200.00	\$48.20	\$159,060.00	\$64.50	\$212,850.00
7 6" Ductile Iron	n C52 Water Line	660	LF	\$55.00	\$36,300.00	\$45.80	\$30,228.00	\$51.69	\$34,115.40	\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$113.15	\$74,679.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$43.80	\$28,908.00	\$55.00	\$36,300.00
8 2" SDR 13.5 P	VC C165	180	LF	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$31.36	\$5,644.80	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$36.35	\$6,543.00	\$51.00	\$9,180.00	\$23.10	\$4,158.00	\$47.25	\$8,505.00
9 4" SCH 40 PV	C	60	LF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$97.69	\$5,861.40	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$56.57	\$3,394.20	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$31.10	\$1,866.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00
10 3/4" Copper W	Water Line	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.54	\$1,666.20	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$79.37	\$2,381.10	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.90	\$1,227.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
11 3/4" Water Me	eter Assembly	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,296.09	\$6,296.09	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,515.91	\$3,515.91	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$956.00	\$956.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12 Broad Based D	)ip	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,961.62	\$5,884.86	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,632.50	\$13,897.50	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,856.00	\$5,568.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
13 Ford Crossing		1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,968.30	\$3,968.30	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$14,691.93	\$14,691.93	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,796.00	\$2,796.00	\$2,948.00	\$2,948.00
14   12" x 6" Tappir	ng Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,615.30	\$11,615.30	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.95	\$5,000.95	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,968.00	\$2,968.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
15 8" x 6" Tapping	g Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,653.36	\$8,653.36	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,055.79	\$4,055.79	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
16 Air Release Va	lve Assembly	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,130.53	\$4,130.53	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,778.39	\$4,778.39	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,618.00	\$4,618.00	\$4,736.00	\$4,736.00
17 2" Ball Valve &	k Box	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,069.50	\$2,139.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$699.40	\$1,398.80	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$836.50	\$1,673.00	\$794.00	\$1,588.00
18 6" Gate Valve (	& Box	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,929.52	\$1,929.52	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,415.45	\$1,415.45	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
19 14" Steel Casir	ng (Bore & Jack)	120	LF	\$285.00	\$34,200.00	\$330.00	\$39,600.00	\$427.97	\$51,356.40	\$387.00	\$46,440.00	\$314.45	\$37,734.00	\$350.00	\$42,000.00	\$248.60	\$29,832.00	\$435.00	\$52,200.00
20 36" HDPE Cul	lvert	70	LF	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$172.89	\$12,102.30	\$218.00	\$15,260.00	\$154.20	\$10,794.00	\$178.50	\$12,495.00
21 30" HDPE Cul	lvert	12	LF	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$126.86	\$1,522.32	\$305.00	\$3,660.00	\$165.66	\$1,987.92	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00
22 12" HDPE Cul	lvert	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$45.76	\$915.20	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$137.92	\$2,758.40	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$44.50	\$890.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
23 Asphalt Trencl	h & Patch (Base)	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$638.32	\$6,383.20	\$204.00	\$2,040.00	\$237.07	\$2,370.70	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$259.60	\$2,596.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
24 Asphalt Overla	ay (Wearing)	10	TON	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$638.32	\$6,383.20	\$204.00	\$2,040.00	\$245.41	\$2,454.10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$259.60	\$2,596.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
25 Asphalt Overla	ay (Leveling)	5	TON	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$989.80	\$4,949.00	\$204.00	\$1,020.00	\$245.41	\$1,227.05	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$259.60	\$1,298.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
26 Aggregate to B	Backfill	1,100	CY	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00	\$40.12	\$44,132.00	\$33.50	\$36,850.00	\$5.92	\$6,512.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$44.90	\$49,390.00	\$64.00	\$70,400.00
27 Aggregate for S	Streets & Driveways	1,000	TON	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$81.29	\$81,290.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$32.47	\$32,470.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$28.50	\$28,500.00
28 Chain Link Fe	ence with Barbed Wire	250	LF	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$36.51	\$9,127.50	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.94	\$8,985.00	\$51.00	\$12,750.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00	\$38.75	\$9,687.50
29 12' Double Ch	nain Link Fence Gates	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,303.84	\$2,607.68	\$306.00	\$612.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$693.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
30 Test Pit Excava	ation and Refill	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$473.48	\$946.96	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$2,405.00	\$4,810.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$726.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
31 6" Perforated U	Underdrain	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.08	\$4,512.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.25	\$5,587.50	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$22.80	\$3,420.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
32 Miscellaneous	DIP Fittings	1,000	LB	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.23	\$8,230.00	\$3.35	\$3,350.00	\$11.01	\$11,010.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.44	\$3,440.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
33 Stream Crossi	ings	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,994.14	\$8,982.42	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$9,135.67	\$27,407.01	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,430.00	\$13,290.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
34 150 kW Emerg	gency Generator	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$68,725.00	\$68,725.00	\$61,780.77	\$61,780.77	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$60,835.79	\$60,835.79	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$68,374.00	\$68,374.00	\$63,905.00	\$63,905.00
35 Flowable Fill		9	CY	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$339.53	\$3,055.77	\$285.00	\$2,565.00	\$629.60	\$5,666.40	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$280.00	\$2,520.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
36 Class B Concr	ete	9	CY	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$666.71	\$6,000.39	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$854.30	\$7,688.70	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$898.00	\$8,082.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
	Electric Conduit	3,300	LF	\$13.00	\$42,900.00	\$17.50	\$57,750.00	\$25.15	\$82,995.00	\$24.50	\$80,850.00	\$23.83	\$78,639.00	\$50.00	\$165,000.00	\$46.50	\$153,450.00	\$37.75	\$124,575.00
Total Bid Price		**************************************		\$1,087,906.00		\$1,373,343.00		\$1,472,261.00		\$1,546,097.00		\$1,609,877.61		\$1,613,800.00		\$1,653,713.00		\$1,832,128.50	
Add Alternate																			
1 Vault		1	LS	\$61,283.00	\$61,283.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$108,024.31	\$108,024.31	\$68,600.00	\$68,600.00	\$84,100.23	\$84,100.23	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$91,092.00	\$91,092.00	\$102,300.00	\$102,300.00
Total Bid	ternate 1			\$1,438,843.00			\$1,580,285.31		\$1,614,697.00		\$1,693,977.84		\$1,683,800.00		\$1,744,805.00		\$1,934,428.50		
Notes Reitrol Escape	. D. I.D. II. O	1 · 1 1	A 1 ·	•				***											

Notes: Beitzel Excavating Bid Pending - Seeking Legal Advice